CH \$40.00 24471

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM629242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson Bank		12/17/2020	Chartered Bank: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Web Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	ddress: 600 Hoover Street Northeast		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55413		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Citation Healthcare Labels, LLC		
Street Address:	600 Hoover Street Northeast		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55413		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Advanced Web Technologies Illinois, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 Hoover Street Northeast		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55413		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Advanced Web Technologies Holding Company		
Street Address:	600 Hoover Street Northeast		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55413		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2447101	PERMA-PEEL		

REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127828585

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1-312-782-3939

Email: dnewman@jonesday.com, mmisitigh@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Demoni Newman Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie H. Misitigh		
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie H. Misitigh/		

DATE SIGNED: 03/02/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=FILE 17. Trademark Release#page1.tif source=FILE 17. Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0814

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of December 17, 2020, by and between ADVANCED WEB TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company" and successor by merger to Advanced Web Technologies, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company), CITATION HEALTHCARE LABELS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Citation"), ADVANCED WEB TECHNOLOGIES ILLINOIS, INC., a Delaware limited liability company ("AWT IL"; and together with the Company and Citation, the "Borrowers"), ADVANCED WEB TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("Holding"; and together with the Borrowers, each a "Debtor" and collectively, the "Debtors") and JOHNSON BANK, as administrative agent for the Benefited Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) (in such capacity, the "Secured Party"), with reference to the following facts:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 17, 2018, by and among the Debtors and the Secured Party, the Debtors granted a continuing security interest to the Secured Party in all of the Debtors' right, title, and interest in, to and under the following (whether existing or created or acquired after August 17, 2018): the Trademarks the Debtors registered with a United States Governmental Authority, or for which the Debtors had filed applications, which are referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto; and all the goodwill, products and proceeds of the foregoing (collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), which was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2018 at Reel/Frame: 6440/0314).

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release any security interest it might have in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights, title and interests in the same to the Debtors.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged: the Secured Party hereby (i) unconditionally terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interest, right, title or other interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral, and (ii) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Debtors, without any recourse, any and all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, along with any goodwill in the Trademark Collateral therein that the Secured Party may have acquired.

JOHNSON BANK, in its capacity as Secured Party

Name: Robert A. Nielsen Title: Senior Vice President

44682464v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0815

Schedule 1

<u>Trademark</u>	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>	Owner of Record
PERMA-PEEL	75820019	Oct. 28, 1999	2447101	Apr. 24, 2001	Renewed	CITATION HEALTHCARE LABELS, LLC

44682464v2

RECORDED: 03/02/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0816